



Bid Tabulation

Village of New Bremen
S.R. 274 Turn Lane Improvements
April 13, 2020

Tom's Construction, Inc.
St. Henry, OH

VTF Excavation, LLC
Celina, OH

Kahlig Dozing & Excavating, Inc.
Ft. Recovery, OH

Barrett Paving Materials Inc.
Franklin, OH

Brumbaugh Construction, Inc.
Arcanum, OH

REF. NO.	ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	202 PAVEMENT REMOVED (CONCRETE)	SY	216	\$20.00	\$4,320.00	\$27.18	\$5,870.88	\$4.66	\$1,006.56	\$16.04	\$3,464.64	\$15.50	\$3,348.00	\$15.00	\$3,240.00
2	202 WALK REMOVED	SF	634	\$4.00	\$2,536.00	\$1.19	\$754.46	\$1.31	\$830.54	\$1.12	\$710.08	\$2.50	\$1,585.00	\$2.00	\$1,268.00
3	202 CURB REMOVED	FT	61	\$10.00	\$610.00	\$3.99	\$243.39	\$4.20	\$256.20	\$4.00	\$244.00	\$10.00	\$610.00	\$8.00	\$488.00
4	202 CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	FT	134	\$10.00	\$1,340.00	\$3.93	\$526.62	\$4.16	\$557.44	\$4.65	\$623.10	\$10.00	\$1,340.00	\$8.00	\$1,072.00
5	202 REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$14,385.24	\$14,385.24	\$12,916.80	\$12,916.80	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$3,375.00	\$3,375.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
6	203 EXCAVATION, AS PER PLAN	CY	1910	\$15.00	\$28,650.00	\$12.86	\$24,562.60	\$14.83	\$28,325.30	\$19.65	\$37,531.50	\$27.00	\$51,570.00	\$15.00	\$28,650.00
7	203 EMBANKMENT	CY	455	\$20.00	\$9,100.00	\$5.82	\$2,648.10	\$7.20	\$3,276.00	\$8.13	\$3,699.15	\$26.00	\$11,830.00	\$12.50	\$5,687.50
8	204 SUBGRADE COMPACTION	SY	4268	\$2.00	\$8,536.00	\$0.49	\$2,091.32	\$1.06	\$4,524.08	\$0.50	\$2,134.00	\$1.40	\$5,975.20	\$1.00	\$4,268.00
9	204 EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE	CY	800	\$15.00	\$12,000.00	\$13.80	\$11,040.00	\$12.58	\$10,064.00	\$16.98	\$13,584.00	\$20.00	\$16,000.00	\$16.00	\$12,800.00
10	204 GRANULAR EMBANKMENT	CY	800	\$40.00	\$32,000.00	\$37.63	\$30,104.00	\$36.48	\$29,184.00	\$25.91	\$20,728.00	\$40.00	\$32,000.00	\$42.00	\$33,600.00
11	204 PROOF ROLLING	HR	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$313.92	\$941.76	\$186.00	\$558.00	\$165.00	\$495.00	\$168.00	\$504.00	\$90.00	\$270.00
12	204 GEOGRID, AS PER PLAN	SY	2190	\$2.00	\$4,380.00	\$3.43	\$7,511.70	\$3.75	\$8,212.50	\$3.18	\$6,964.20	\$3.50	\$7,665.00	\$4.00	\$8,760.00
13	254 PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (1.5" THICK)	SY	4748	\$4.00	\$18,992.00	\$3.72	\$17,662.56	\$4.80	\$22,790.40	\$3.20	\$15,193.60	\$3.20	\$15,193.60	\$4.50	\$21,366.00
14	301 ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	CY	947	\$150.00	\$142,050.00	\$171.67	\$162,571.49	\$168.60	\$159,664.20	\$147.82	\$139,985.54	\$140.00	\$132,580.00	\$150.00	\$142,050.00
15	304 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	920	\$38.00	\$34,960.00	\$37.87	\$34,840.40	\$38.73	\$35,631.60	\$36.84	\$33,892.80	\$64.00	\$58,880.00	\$45.00	\$41,400.00
16	407 TACK COAT	GAL	404	\$4.00	\$1,616.00	\$3.79	\$1,531.16	\$5.40	\$2,181.60	\$3.25	\$1,313.00	\$3.25	\$1,313.00	\$5.00	\$2,020.00
17	407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	GAL	630	\$4.00	\$2,520.00	\$3.79	\$2,387.70	\$5.40	\$3,402.00	\$3.25	\$2,047.50	\$3.25	\$2,047.50	\$5.00	\$3,150.00
18	441 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), (DRIVEWAYS)	CY	3	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$400.63	\$1,201.89	\$850.80	\$2,552.40	\$345.00	\$1,035.00	\$345.00	\$1,035.00	\$775.00	\$2,325.00
19	441 ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448) (DRIVEWAYS)	CY	5	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$267.10	\$1,335.50	\$563.40	\$2,817.00	\$230.00	\$1,150.00	\$230.00	\$1,150.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
20	442 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, 12.5MM, TYPE A (446)	CY	336	\$210.00	\$70,560.00	\$209.03	\$70,234.08	\$246.00	\$82,656.00	\$180.00	\$60,480.00	\$181.00	\$60,816.00	\$225.00	\$75,600.00
21	442 ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, 19MM, TYPE A (446)	CY	160	\$200.00	\$32,000.00	\$206.71	\$33,073.60	\$238.80	\$38,208.00	\$178.00	\$28,480.00	\$178.00	\$28,480.00	\$215.00	\$34,400.00
22	451 9" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC 1P, AS PER PLAN	SY	228	\$90.00	\$20,520.00	\$84.96	\$19,370.88	\$92.07	\$20,991.96	\$93.19	\$21,247.32	\$69.50	\$15,846.00	\$95.00	\$21,660.00
23	602 CONCRETE MASONRY	CY	0.4	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,729.00	\$1,091.60	\$3,447.00	\$1,378.80	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$800.00
24	605 AGGREGATE DRAINS	FT	212	\$12.00	\$2,544.00	\$21.34	\$4,524.08	\$6.54	\$1,386.48	\$7.45	\$1,579.40	\$12.00	\$2,544.00	\$15.00	\$3,180.00
25	608 4" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN	SF	700	\$7.00	\$4,900.00	\$7.46	\$5,222.00	\$8.55	\$5,985.00	\$9.09	\$6,363.00	\$5.95	\$4,165.00	\$8.00	\$5,600.00
26	608 CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN	SF	60	\$18.00	\$1,080.00	\$14.27	\$856.20	\$13.14	\$788.40	\$20.64	\$1,238.40	\$10.95	\$657.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00
27	609 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2	FT	319	\$22.00	\$7,018.00	\$40.65	\$12,967.35	\$43.69	\$13,937.11	\$43.60	\$13,908.40	\$35.00	\$11,165.00	\$45.00	\$14,355.00
28	609 CURB, TYPE 6	FT	23	\$25.00	\$575.00	\$32.52	\$747.96	\$39.09	\$899.07	\$50.03	\$1,150.69	\$28.00	\$644.00	\$60.00	\$1,380.00
29	609 4" CONCRETE MEDIAN	SF	70	\$30.00	\$2,100.00	\$14.35	\$1,004.50	\$17.93	\$1,255.10	\$10.82	\$757.40	\$12.00	\$840.00	\$28.00	\$1,960.00
30	611 6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$18.95	\$1,895.00	\$7.93	\$793.00	\$18.46	\$1,846.00	\$16.00	\$1,600.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
31	611 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$21.88	\$2,188.00	\$10.36	\$1,036.00	\$20.34	\$2,034.00	\$17.00	\$1,700.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00
32	611 12" CONDUIT, TYPE D (706.02), AS PER PLAN	FT	47	\$60.00	\$2,820.00	\$38.48	\$1,808.56	\$39.70	\$1,865.90	\$43.38	\$2,038.86	\$71.00	\$3,337.00	\$66.00	\$3,102.00
33	611 MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	4	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$293.82	\$1,175.28	\$195.00	\$780.00	\$280.00	\$1,120.00	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00
34	614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$22,429.90	\$22,429.90	\$27,185.40	\$27,185.40	\$103,622.33	\$103,622.33	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$49,428.00	\$49,428.00
35	614 DETOUR SIGNING	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,644.90	\$4,644.90	\$6,516.00	\$6,516.00	\$6,430.00	\$6,430.00	\$5,430.00	\$5,430.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
36	614 WORK ZONE CENTER LINE, CLASS I, 642 PAINT	MILE	0.72	\$4,000.00	\$2,880.00	\$3,484.00	\$2,508.48	\$3,066.00	\$2,207.52	\$2,555.00	\$1,839.60	\$2,555.00	\$1,839.60	\$2,800.00	\$2,016.00
37	614 WORK ZONE EDGE LINE, CLASS I, 6", 642 PAINT	MILE	1.33	\$4,000.00	\$5,320.00	\$3,484.00	\$4,633.72	\$3,078.00	\$4,093.74	\$2,565.00	\$3,411.45	\$2,565.00	\$3,411.45	\$2,800.00	\$3,724.00
38	615 PAVEMENT FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, CLASS B	SY	405	\$70.00	\$28,350.00	\$83.53	\$33,829.65	\$51.14	\$20,711.70	\$79.91	\$32,363.55	\$81.00	\$32,805.00	\$90.00	\$36,450.00
39	616 WATER	MGAL	9.6	\$50.00	\$480.00	\$29.05	\$278.88	\$12.00	\$115.20	\$57.81	\$554.98	\$50.00	\$480.00	\$5.00	\$48.00
40	630 GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	FT	58	\$20.00	\$1,160.00	\$29.04	\$1,684.32	\$13.20	\$765.60	\$11.00	\$638.00	\$11.00	\$638.00	\$12.00	\$696.00
41	630 SIGN, FLAT SHEET	SF	19.25	\$50.00	\$962.50	\$59.00	\$1,135.75	\$30.00	\$577.50	\$25.00	\$481.25	\$25.00	\$481.25	\$28.00	\$539.00
42	630 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL	EACH	3	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$18.69	\$56.07	\$24.00	\$72.00	\$20.00	\$60.00	\$20.00	\$60.00	\$40.00	\$120.00
43	630 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	EACH	1	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$56.05	\$56.05	\$78.00	\$78.00	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
44	630 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL	EACH	5	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$9.47	\$47.35	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$30.00	\$150.00
45	638 VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$202.58	\$607.74	\$90.00	\$270.00	\$233.75	\$701.25	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$200.00	\$600.00
46	642 EDGE LINE, 6"	MILE	0.69	\$3,000.00	\$2,070.00	\$3,484.00	\$2,403.96	\$3,312.00	\$2,285.28	\$2,760.00	\$1,904.40	\$2,760.00	\$1,904.40	\$3,000.00	\$2,070.00
47	642 CENTER LINE	MILE	0.59	\$2,500.00	\$1,475.00	\$3,484.00	\$2,055.56	\$3,534.00	\$2,085.06	\$2,945.00	\$1,737.55	\$2,945.00	\$1,737.55	\$3,200.00	\$1,888.00
48	642 CHANNELIZING LINE, 8"	FT	421	\$2.50	\$1,052.50	\$1.17	\$492.57	\$1.20	\$505.20	\$1.00	\$421.00	\$1.00	\$421.00	\$1.00	\$421.00
49	642 ISLAND MARKING	SF	226	\$3.00	\$678.00	\$5.82	\$1,315.32	\$3.60	\$813.60	\$3.00	\$678.00	\$3.00	\$678.00	\$3.25	\$734.50
50	642 LANE ARROW	EACH	8	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$116.13	\$929.04	\$90.00	\$720.00	\$75.00	\$600.00	\$75.00	\$600.00	\$80.00	\$640.00
51	644 TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINE	FT	354	\$8.00	\$2,832.00	\$5.82	\$2,060.28	\$11.22	\$3,971.88	\$9.35	\$3,309.90	\$9.35	\$3,309.90	\$10.00	\$3,540.00
52	659 TOPSOIL	CY	562	\$30.00	\$16,860.00	\$21.32	\$11,981.84	\$32.07	\$18,023.34	\$18.68	\$10,498.16	\$55.00	\$30,910.00	\$45.00	\$25,290.00
53	670 SLOPE EROSION PROTECTION	SY	480	\$4.00	\$1,920.00	\$2.07	\$993.60	\$2.27	\$1,089.60	\$1.50	\$720.00	\$5.00	\$2,400.00	\$3.50	\$1,680.00
54	832 EROSION CONTROL	EACH	11000	\$1.00	\$11,000.00	\$1.00	\$11,000.00	\$1.00	\$11,000.00	\$1.00	\$11,000.00	\$1.00	\$11,000.00	\$1.00	\$11,000.00
55	SPEC MAILBOX REMOVED AND RESET	EACH	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$87.58	\$175.16	\$172.20	\$344.40	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
TOTAL					\$579,467.00		\$583,690.00		\$604,292.46		\$610,600.00		\$619,991.45		\$662,736.00